
Bemidji State Univer (2-19, 0-14 NSIC) -vs- Concordia University, St. Paul (14-10, 6-8 NSIC)
02/06/09 at St. Paul, Minn. (Gangelhoff Center)

 
 

 
 
Bemidji State Univer 65

Concordia University, St. Paul 81

Date: 02/06/09
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 280
Site: St. Paul, Minn. (Gangelhoff Center)
Referees: Tom Knoblauch, Anne Nehring, Pete Loehr
Notes: Supernaw scores career high 18 points.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bemidji State Univer 31 34 65
Concordia University, St. Paul 35 46 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Epema, Sydney * 35 6-13 3-6 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 16
23 Davis, Taylor * 25 4-11 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 0 8
33 Bates, Megan * 20 2-6 1-1 1-2 2-4 6 0 1 2 0 2 6
05 Baldwin, Samantha * 28 1-3 1-2 0-1 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 1 3
12 Phillips, Kiki * 28 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
45 McKay, Colleen 21 5-8 1-2 3-3 2-4 6 1 2 0 0 2 14
10 Matzke, Heidi 22 3-8 2-2 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 4 0 1 10
31 Jamnick, Katherine 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
22 Rosecrans, Kim 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
50 Nelson, Kelsey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 8-16 9-12 11-22 33 8 15 15 0 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00 % 6-11   54.55 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 24-60   40.0 % 8-16   50.0 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 5 1st-12:22

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Supernaw, Kelly * 29 7-12 4-8 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 0 18
11 Olstad, Kali * 29 6-8 6-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 1 18
23 Olstad, Candace * 33 5-10 1-5 4-6 1-6 7 3 3 3 1 2 15
13 Jones, Jamie * 31 4-9 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 8 2 0 1 11
21 Duncan, Shandrell * 19 1-6 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 2 1 1 4 0 2
24 Bjerke, Gillian 18 6-9 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 2 0 0 1 2 13
04 Quoie, Zoraa 24 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 10 3 0 3 2
22 Nielsen, Abby 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Lythjohan, Tori 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Myhre, Megan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
42 Hugelen, Michelle 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Mammel, Stacy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-64 14-30 5-8 12-27 39 13 25 13 8 9 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18 % 5-16   31.25 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 17-30   56.67 % 9-14   64.29 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 31-64   48.4 % 14-30   46.7 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
02:39



First Half Box Score
Bemidji State Univer 31

Concordia University, St. Paul 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Epema, Sydney 17 5-7 3-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 14
23 Davis, Taylor 12 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 4
33 Bates, Megan 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 2 3
5 Baldwin, Samantha 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 0
12 Phillips, Kiki 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
45 McKay, Colleen 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
10 Matzke, Heidi 15 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
31 Jamnick, Katherine 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Rosecrans, Kim 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
50 Nelson, Kelsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 6-11 1-2 5-11 16 2 8 8 0 2 31
40.0 % 54.5 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Supernaw, Kelly 16 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
11 Olstad, Kali 13 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 9
23 Olstad, Candace 20 4-8 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 2 11
13 Jones, Jamie 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 5 1 0 1 0
21 Duncan, Shandrell 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 2
24 Bjerke, Gillian 11 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 0 0 1 1 6
4 Quoie, Zoraa 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 2 0
22 Nielsen, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lythjohan, Tori 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Myhre, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Hugelen, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mammel, Stacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 5-16 2-2 9-14 23 4 11 7 2 6 35
41.2 % 31.3 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Bemidji State Univer 34

Concordia University, St. Paul 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Epema, Sydney 18 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
23 Davis, Taylor 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 4
33 Bates, Megan 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 3
5 Baldwin, Samantha 15 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
12 Phillips, Kiki 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
45 McKay, Colleen 12 4-5 1-1 3-3 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 2 12
10 Matzke, Heidi 7 1-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 4
31 Jamnick, Katherine 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
22 Rosecrans, Kim 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
50 Nelson, Kelsey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 2-5 8-10 6-11 17 6 7 7 0 5 34
40.0 % 40.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Supernaw, Kelly 13 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 11
11 Olstad, Kali 16 3-4 3-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 9
23 Olstad, Candace 13 1-2 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 0 4
13 Jones, Jamie 15 4-7 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 11
21 Duncan, Shandrell 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 4 0 0
24 Bjerke, Gillian 7 3-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
4 Quoie, Zoraa 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 7 0 0 1 2
22 Nielsen, Abby 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Lythjohan, Tori 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Myhre, Megan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
42 Hugelen, Michelle 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mammel, Stacy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-30 9-14 3-6 3-13 16 9 14 6 6 3 46
56.7 % 64.3 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bemidji State Univer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia University, St. Paul
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TAYLOR 19:46
REBOUND OFF by BATES,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KIKI 19:42
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA --
GOOD 3PTR by BATES,MEGAN 19:36 3-0 V 3

19:23 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by OLSTAD,KALI
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAMIE

GOOD 3PTR by EPEMA,SYDNEY 19:06 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by DAVIS,TAYLOR --

18:48 MISS 3PTR by OLSTAD,CANDACE
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL

18:45 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TAYLOR --

18:30 FOUL  by OLSTAD,KALI
GOOD FT by EPEMA,SYDNEY 18:30 7-3 V 4
MISS FT by EPEMA,SYDNEY 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSTAD,CANDACE
18:10 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by BATES,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 17:54

17:53 STEAL  by OLSTAD,CANDACE
17:39 7-6 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by OLSTAD,KALI

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAMIE
GOOD 3PTR by EPEMA,SYDNEY 17:19 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,KIKI --

16:59 MISS LAYUP by OLSTAD,CANDACE
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSTAD,CANDACE

16:57 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by OLSTAD,CANDACE(in the paint)
SUB IN by MATZKE,HEIDI 16:38
SUB IN by JAMNICK,KATHERINE 16:38
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KIKI 16:38
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAYLOR 16:38
MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
FOUL  by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 16:18

16:04 MISS 3PTR by SUPERNAW,KELLY
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL

15:58 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by EPEMA,SYDNEY 15:36
15:35 STEAL  by JONES,JAMIE
15:22 MISS 3PTR by OLSTAD,CANDACE

REBOUND DEF by MATZKE,HEIDI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:18
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KIKI 15:18
SUB IN by MCKAY,COLLEEN 15:18
SUB OUT by EPEMA,SYDNEY 15:18
SUB OUT by BATES,MEGAN 15:18

15:18 SUB IN by QUOIE,ZORAA
15:18 SUB IN by BJERKE,GILLIAN
15:18 SUB OUT by OLSTAD,KALI
15:18 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL

TURNOVER  by MATZKE,HEIDI 15:02
15:01 STEAL  by BJERKE,GILLIAN
14:45 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BJERKE,GILLIAN
14:41 MISS JUMPER by BJERKE,GILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA --



MISS LAYUP by JAMNICK,KATHERINE 14:20
14:20 BLOCK  by BJERKE,GILLIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSTAD,CANDACE
14:12 MISS JUMPER by SUPERNAW,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by MATZKE,HEIDI --
MISS JUMPER by JAMNICK,KATHERINE 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by QUOIE,ZORAA
13:46 TURNOVER  by QUOIE,ZORAA

SUB IN by DAVIS,TAYLOR 13:46
SUB IN by EPEMA,SYDNEY 13:46
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 13:46
SUB OUT by JAMNICK,KATHERINE 13:46

13:46 SUB IN by OLSTAD,KALI
13:46 SUB OUT by SUPERNAW,KELLY

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,TAYLOR 13:21 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by MCKAY,COLLEEN --

13:10 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by BJERKE,GILLIAN
-- ASSIST  by OLSTAD,KALI

GOOD 3PTR by MATZKE,HEIDI 12:55 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by DAVIS,TAYLOR --

12:41 MISS 3PTR by QUOIE,ZORAA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,TAYLOR 12:22 17-12 V 5
ASSIST  by EPEMA,SYDNEY --
FOUL  by EPEMA,SYDNEY 12:06

12:06 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by OLSTAD,CANDACE
12:06 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by OLSTAD,CANDACE

SUB IN by BATES,MEGAN 12:06
SUB OUT by MCKAY,COLLEEN 12:06
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,KIKI 11:52

11:51 STEAL  by QUOIE,ZORAA
11:40 MISS 3PTR by OLSTAD,KALI

-- REBOUND OFF by BJERKE,GILLIAN
11:35 MISS JUMPER by BJERKE,GILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by BATES,MEGAN 11:19
REBOUND OFF by MATZKE,HEIDI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:16
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TAYLOR 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMIE
SUB IN by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 11:12
SUB OUT by MATZKE,HEIDI 11:12
SUB OUT by BATES,MEGAN 11:12

11:10 TURNOVER  by OLSTAD,CANDACE
STEAL  by BATES,MEGAN 11:09
SUB IN by BATES,MEGAN 11:05
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TAYLOR 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:27 TURNOVER  by JONES,JAMIE
10:27 SUB IN by SUPERNAW,KELLY
10:27 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMIE
10:06 FOUL  by OLSTAD,CANDACE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TAYLOR 09:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BJERKE,GILLIAN

09:37 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OLSTAD,CANDACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUOIE,ZORAA

TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 09:13
09:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MATZKE,HEIDI 09:13
SUB IN by MCKAY,COLLEEN 09:13
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAYLOR 09:13
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KIKI 09:13



09:13 SUB IN by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
09:13 SUB OUT by BJERKE,GILLIAN
09:00 17-18 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SUPERNAW,KELLY

GOOD JUMPER by EPEMA,SYDNEY 08:43 19-18 V 1
08:25 MISS 3PTR by SUPERNAW,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
08:20 19-21 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SUPERNAW,KELLY

-- ASSIST  by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
MISS LAYUP by BATES,MEGAN 08:04
REBOUND OFF by BATES,MEGAN --
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KIKI 07:56
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 07:56

07:55 FOUL  by OLSTAD,KALI
07:55 SUB IN by JONES,JAMIE
07:55 SUB OUT by OLSTAD,KALI

GOOD 3PTR by EPEMA,SYDNEY 07:50 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by BATES,MEGAN --

07:34 MISS 3PTR by SUPERNAW,KELLY
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAMIE

07:19 MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,COLLEEN --
MISS LAYUP by MCKAY,COLLEEN 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
06:54 TURNOVER  by QUOIE,ZORAA

SUB IN by DAVIS,TAYLOR 06:54
SUB OUT by BATES,MEGAN 06:54
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TAYLOR 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:09 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OLSTAD,CANDACE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAMIE
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,KIKI 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:53

05:42 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
REBOUND DEF by EPEMA,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KIKI 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
05:05 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL

SUB IN by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 05:05
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KIKI 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by BJERKE,GILLIAN
05:05 SUB IN by OLSTAD,KALI
05:05 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMIE
05:05 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL

MISS JUMPER by EPEMA,SYDNEY 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSTAD,CANDACE

04:34 22-25 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by SUPERNAW,KELLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUOIE,ZORAA
GOOD 3PTR by MATZKE,HEIDI 04:19 25-25
ASSIST  by MCKAY,COLLEEN --

04:01 25-28 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by OLSTAD,KALI
-- ASSIST  by SUPERNAW,KELLY

MISS 3PTR by EPEMA,SYDNEY 03:45
REBOUND OFF by MCKAY,COLLEEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKAY,COLLEEN(in the paint) 03:41 27-28 H 1

03:28 MISS LAYUP by QUOIE,ZORAA
-- REBOUND OFF by BJERKE,GILLIAN

03:26 27-30 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BJERKE,GILLIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,COLLEEN 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSTAD,KALI
03:07 TURNOVER  by SUPERNAW,KELLY

SUB IN by ROSECRANS,KIM 03:07



SUB IN by BATES,MEGAN 03:07
SUB IN by JAMNICK,KATHERINE 03:07
SUB OUT by EPEMA,SYDNEY 03:07
SUB OUT by MCKAY,COLLEEN 03:07
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAYLOR 03:07

03:07 SUB IN by JONES,JAMIE
03:07 SUB OUT by OLSTAD,KALI

TURNOVER  by MATZKE,HEIDI 02:49
02:48 STEAL  by QUOIE,ZORAA
02:36 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BJERKE,GILLIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUOIE,ZORAA
TURNOVER  by JAMNICK,KATHERINE 02:17

02:16 STEAL  by OLSTAD,CANDACE
02:09 TURNOVER  by QUOIE,ZORAA

STEAL  by BATES,MEGAN 02:08
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 01:49
SUB IN by EPEMA,SYDNEY 01:49
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 01:49

01:49 SUB IN by LYTHJOHAN,TORI
01:49 SUB OUT by QUOIE,ZORAA
01:34 27-35 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by OLSTAD,CANDACE

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAMIE
GOOD LAYUP by EPEMA,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:19 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by ROSECRANS,KIM --

01:00 MISS 3PTR by LYTHJOHAN,TORI
REBOUND DEF by ROSECRANS,KIM --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSECRANS,KIM 00:48 31-35 H 4

00:26 MISS 3PTR by OLSTAD,CANDACE
-- REBOUND OFF by BJERKE,GILLIAN

00:21 MISS LAYUP by BJERKE,GILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by JAMNICK,KATHERINE --

00:21 FOUL  by BJERKE,GILLIAN
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KIKI 00:21
SUB IN by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 00:21
SUB OUT by BATES,MEGAN 00:21
SUB OUT by JAMNICK,KATHERINE 00:21

00:21 SUB IN by QUOIE,ZORAA
00:21 SUB OUT by LYTHJOHAN,TORI

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 00:01
00:01 BLOCK  by OLSTAD,CANDACE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bemidji State Univer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia University, St. Paul
SUB IN by MATZKE,HEIDI 20:00
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 20:00

19:53 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by MATZKE,HEIDI --
MISS JUMPER by EPEMA,SYDNEY 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
FOUL  by DAVIS,TAYLOR 19:31

19:31 MISS FT by OLSTAD,CANDACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:31 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by OLSTAD,CANDACE
MISS LAYUP by MATZKE,HEIDI 19:15

19:15 BLOCK  by SUPERNAW,KELLY
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSTAD,CANDACE

18:58 31-39 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAMIE
-- ASSIST  by OLSTAD,CANDACE

GOOD JUMPER by BATES,MEGAN 18:33 33-39 H 6



ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,KIKI --
18:28 33-42 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by OLSTAD,KALI

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAMIE
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TAYLOR 18:07
FOUL  by DAVIS,TAYLOR 18:07

17:59 MISS 3PTR by SUPERNAW,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by BATES,MEGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,TAYLOR 17:34 35-42 H 7
ASSIST  by EPEMA,SYDNEY --

17:22 MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
REBOUND DEF by BATES,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by BATES,MEGAN 17:10

17:10 BLOCK  by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KIKI --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KIKI(in the paint) 17:05 37-42 H 5

16:51 37-45 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAMIE
-- ASSIST  by OLSTAD,KALI

MISS LAYUP by MATZKE,HEIDI 16:35
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KIKI --

16:30 FOUL  by SUPERNAW,KELLY
SUB IN by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 16:30
SUB OUT by MATZKE,HEIDI 16:30

16:30 SUB IN by QUOIE,ZORAA
16:30 SUB OUT by OLSTAD,KALI

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TAYLOR 16:26
16:26 BLOCK  by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL

-- REBOUND DEF by QUOIE,ZORAA
16:14 37-47 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by OLSTAD,CANDACE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUOIE,ZORAA
TURNOVER  by BATES,MEGAN 15:55
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:55
SUB IN by MCKAY,COLLEEN 15:55
SUB OUT by BATES,MEGAN 15:55

15:50 MISS LAYUP by QUOIE,ZORAA
REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,COLLEEN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 15:20 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA --
FOUL  by MCKAY,COLLEEN 15:01
SUB IN by JAMNICK,KATHERINE 15:01
SUB OUT by MCKAY,COLLEEN 15:01

15:01 SUB IN by OLSTAD,KALI
15:01 SUB IN by BJERKE,GILLIAN
15:01 SUB OUT by SUPERNAW,KELLY
15:01 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
14:59 39-49 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BJERKE,GILLIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TAYLOR 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BJERKE,GILLIAN
14:35 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by JAMNICK,KATHERINE --
MISS 3PTR by EPEMA,SYDNEY 14:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMIE
14:17 39-51 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by QUOIE,ZORAA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAMIE
13:48 FOUL  by OLSTAD,CANDACE

SUB IN by BATES,MEGAN 13:48
SUB IN by MATZKE,HEIDI 13:48
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KIKI 13:48
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAYLOR 13:48
TURNOVER  by MATZKE,HEIDI 13:35

13:33 STEAL  by OLSTAD,KALI
13:29 MISS 3PTR by OLSTAD,KALI



REBOUND DEF by BATES,MEGAN --
13:12 FOUL  by BJERKE,GILLIAN

GOOD FT by JAMNICK,KATHERINE 13:12 40-51 H 11
GOOD FT by JAMNICK,KATHERINE 13:12 41-51 H 10
SUB IN by ROSECRANS,KIM 13:12
SUB OUT by EPEMA,SYDNEY 13:12

13:05 41-53 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BJERKE,GILLIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUOIE,ZORAA

GOOD LAYUP by JAMNICK,KATHERINE(in the paint) 12:49 43-53 H 10
ASSIST  by MATZKE,HEIDI --

12:37 MISS 3PTR by OLSTAD,CANDACE
-- REBOUND OFF by BJERKE,GILLIAN

12:25 43-55 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BJERKE,GILLIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUOIE,ZORAA

MISS JUMPER by MATZKE,HEIDI 12:14
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSTAD,KALI

11:53 TURNOVER  by OLSTAD,CANDACE
STEAL  by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 11:52
TURNOVER  by JAMNICK,KATHERINE 11:39

11:37 STEAL  by QUOIE,ZORAA
FOUL  by MATZKE,HEIDI 11:20

11:20 MISS FT by OLSTAD,CANDACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:20 43-56 H 13 GOOD FT by OLSTAD,CANDACE
SUB IN by DAVIS,TAYLOR 11:20
SUB IN by MCKAY,COLLEEN 11:20
SUB IN by EPEMA,SYDNEY 11:20
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 11:20
SUB OUT by BATES,MEGAN 11:20
SUB OUT by JAMNICK,KATHERINE 11:20

11:20 SUB IN by SUPERNAW,KELLY
11:20 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by MATZKE,HEIDI 11:09
11:08 STEAL  by BJERKE,GILLIAN
11:02 TURNOVER  by OLSTAD,CANDACE

STEAL  by EPEMA,SYDNEY 11:02
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TAYLOR 10:38
FOUL  by DAVIS,TAYLOR 10:38

10:21 TURNOVER  by SUPERNAW,KELLY
STEAL  by MATZKE,HEIDI 10:20
MISS LAYUP by MATZKE,HEIDI 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by QUOIE,ZORAA
FOUL  by MATZKE,HEIDI 10:09

10:09 43-57 H 14 GOOD FT by BJERKE,GILLIAN
10:09 MISS FT by BJERKE,GILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,COLLEEN --
SUB IN by BATES,MEGAN 10:09
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KIKI 10:09
SUB IN by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 10:09
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAYLOR 10:09
SUB OUT by MATZKE,HEIDI 10:09
SUB OUT by ROSECRANS,KIM 10:09
TURNOVER  by BATES,MEGAN 09:55

09:55 SUB IN by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
09:55 SUB OUT by BJERKE,GILLIAN
09:44 43-60 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by OLSTAD,KALI

-- ASSIST  by QUOIE,ZORAA
09:26 FOUL  by OLSTAD,CANDACE

MISS FT by BATES,MEGAN 09:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BATES,MEGAN 09:26 44-60 H 16

09:26 SUB IN by NIELSEN,ABBY



09:26 SUB OUT by OLSTAD,CANDACE
09:01 44-62 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by NIELSEN,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUOIE,ZORAA
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,KIKI 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:45 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL

REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,COLLEEN --
SUB IN by DAVIS,TAYLOR 08:45
SUB OUT by BATES,MEGAN 08:45

08:45 SUB IN by JONES,JAMIE
08:45 SUB OUT by QUOIE,ZORAA

MISS JUMPER by EPEMA,SYDNEY 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL

07:39 44-64 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JAMIE(in the paint)
07:19 FOUL  by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL

MISS LAYUP by BATES,MEGAN 07:16
07:16 BLOCK  by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
07:03 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by EPEMA,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KIKI 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:25 TURNOVER  by NIELSEN,ABBY

STEAL  by MCKAY,COLLEEN 06:24
MISS JUMPER by EPEMA,SYDNEY 06:04

06:04 BLOCK  by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by NELSON,KELSEY 06:04
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAYLOR 06:04
GOOD JUMPER by MCKAY,COLLEEN 06:01 46-64 H 18

05:58 MISS 3PTR by NIELSEN,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSTAD,KALI

05:50 TURNOVER  by JONES,JAMIE
STEAL  by MCKAY,COLLEEN 05:49
GOOD LAYUP by MATZKE,HEIDI(in the paint) 05:19 48-64 H 16

05:02 48-66 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SUPERNAW,KELLY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCKAY,COLLEEN(in the paint) 04:45 50-66 H 16
ASSIST  by EPEMA,SYDNEY --

04:45 FOUL  by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
GOOD FT by MCKAY,COLLEEN 04:45 51-66 H 15

04:45 SUB IN by BJERKE,GILLIAN
04:45 SUB IN by OLSTAD,CANDACE
04:45 SUB IN by QUOIE,ZORAA
04:45 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMIE
04:45 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHANDRELL
04:45 SUB OUT by NIELSEN,ABBY
04:23 51-69 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SUPERNAW,KELLY

-- ASSIST  by QUOIE,ZORAA
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,KELSEY 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSTAD,CANDACE
SUB IN by DAVIS,TAYLOR 04:03
SUB OUT by NELSON,KELSEY 04:03

03:57 51-72 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SUPERNAW,KELLY
-- ASSIST  by OLSTAD,CANDACE

GOOD 3PTR by MCKAY,COLLEEN 03:35 54-72 H 18
ASSIST  by MATZKE,HEIDI --

03:19 54-75 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by OLSTAD,KALI
-- ASSIST  by OLSTAD,CANDACE

MISS 3PTR by EPEMA,SYDNEY 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSTAD,CANDACE

02:39 54-78 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by SUPERNAW,KELLY



-- ASSIST  by QUOIE,ZORAA
02:37 SUB IN by HUGELEN,MICHELLE
02:37 SUB IN by LYTHJOHAN,TORI
02:37 SUB IN by MYHRE,MEGAN
02:37 SUB IN by MAMMEL,STACY
02:37 SUB IN by JONES,JAMIE
02:37 SUB OUT by OLSTAD,KALI
02:37 SUB OUT by BJERKE,GILLIAN
02:37 SUB OUT by SUPERNAW,KELLY
02:37 SUB OUT by OLSTAD,CANDACE
02:37 SUB OUT by QUOIE,ZORAA
02:25 FOUL  by MYHRE,MEGAN

GOOD FT by MATZKE,HEIDI 02:25 55-78 H 23
GOOD FT by MATZKE,HEIDI 02:25 56-78 H 22
SUB IN by ROSECRANS,KIM 02:25
SUB OUT by EPEMA,SYDNEY 02:25

02:18 TURNOVER  by MAMMEL,STACY
02:03 FOUL  by MAMMEL,STACY

GOOD FT by MCKAY,COLLEEN 02:03 57-78 H 21
GOOD FT by MCKAY,COLLEEN 02:03 58-78 H 20
SUB IN by EPEMA,SYDNEY 02:03
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 02:03

01:41 58-81 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by MATZKE,HEIDI 01:31
REBOUND OFF by MCKAY,COLLEEN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCKAY,COLLEEN(in the paint) 01:27 60-81 H 21

01:17 MISS JUMPER by HUGELEN,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TAYLOR --
SUB IN by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 01:00
SUB IN by MATZKE,HEIDI 01:00
SUB IN by NELSON,KELSEY 01:00
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TAYLOR 01:00
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KIKI 01:00
MISS LAYUP by MCKAY,COLLEEN 00:55

00:55 BLOCK  by MYHRE,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:53 FOUL  by LYTHJOHAN,TORI
MISS FT by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 00:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA 00:46 63-81 H 18
ASSIST  by ROSECRANS,KIM --

00:30 MISS 3PTR by LYTHJOHAN,TORI
-- REBOUND OFF by MYHRE,MEGAN

00:12 MISS JUMPER by HUGELEN,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,SAMANTHA --
GOOD JUMPER by EPEMA,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:04 65-81 H 16


